
* Temporary Assignments REV 07/11/2016 

FY2017 CTE GRANT PROGRAM SPECIALIST ASSIGNMENTS 
 

BRUCE WATKINS 
Bruce.Watkins@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 1643 

CINDY GUTIERREZ 
Cindy.Gutierrez@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5515 

DEBRA JAMES 
Debra.James@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5143 

JASON WOJCIK 
Jason.Wojcik@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5138 

SHEA PADILLA 
Shea.Padilla@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5049 

TRACY REXROAT 
Tracy.Rexroat@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 0322 

TRACIE CARMEL 
Tracie.Carmel@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 1838 

AZ Agribusiness & Equine Center Chinle Unified Baboquivari Bowie ACYR - AZ CALL-A-TEEN Blue Ridge Globe 

AZ Dept. of Juvenile Corrections NATIVE - Red Mesa Greyhills Academy Camp Verde Coolidge Round Valley Holbrook 

Casa Grande Pinon Unified Mammoth / San Manuel Chino Valley Florence Show Low Joseph City 

Ganado Sanders Maricopa EVIT - East Valley Institute Higley Snowflake Superior 

Kayenta Window Rock Tuba City MIJTED - Ashfork, Mayer, Seligman Mesa St. Johns Winslow 

   Valley Union - San Simon, Bowie Queen Creek   

 
 

ANDREW KUNTZ 
Andrew.Kuntz@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 1838 

BETHANY MASTERS 
Bethany.Masters@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5564 

JANE SHOVLIN 
Jane.Shovlin@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5770 

JULIE ELLIS (LEAD CTSO) 
Julie.Ellis@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5350 

KATHY FROMMER 
Kathy.Frommer@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5354 

ROBIN CRONBAUGH 
Robin.Cronbaugh@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 9435 

Vacant 

Colorado City *Benson (R. Cronbaugh) Marana Deer Valley *Colorado River (A. Kuntz) Bisbee * AZ Collegiate (R. Cronbaugh) 

Fredonia/Moccasin *Catalina Foothills (J. Shovlin) Sahuarita Hayden - Winkelman *Flagstaff (J. Wojcik) Douglas *Grand Canyon (C. Whitlock) 

Heber/Overgaard *Pima Prevention (R. Cronbaugh) Santa Cruz Valley Unified Saddle Mountain *Humboldt (J. Wojcik) Dysart *Whiteriver (T. Rexroat) 

Kingman *St. David (D. James) Sunnyside  *Parker (J. Shovlin) Fountain Hills *Williams (B. Watkins) 

Page *Willcox (R. Cronbaugh) Tanque Verde  *Wickenburg (D. James) Tombstone *Young (C. Whitlock) 

 
 

CAROLE WHITLOCK 
Carole.Whitlock@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 1368 

  
  

 
DEBORAH HELMS 
Deborah.Helms@azed.gov 
(602) 364 - 2167 

Agua Fria Buckeye Lake Havasu Pima Sedona/Oak Creek  Vail All Community Colleges 

Ajo Cave Creek Miami *Prescott  (TBD) Sierra Vista Yuma Programs of Study 

Amphitheater Duncan Mingus Safford Tempe   

Antelope Flowing Wells Morenci San Carlos Thatcher   

*Bagdad (TBD) Fort Thomas Nogales  Santa Cruz Valley Union Eloy  Tolleson   

Bicentennial JO Combs Payson Scottsdale  Tucson   

 
 

JAN BRITE 
Jan.Brite@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 4365 

Vacant 
MARILYN GARDNER 
Marilyn.Gardner@azed.gov 
(602) 542 - 5137 

Glendale *AZ School for the D & B (B. Watkins) CTE Innovative 

Peoria *Chandler (S. Padilla) CTE Statewide Leadership 

 *Gilbert (D. James)  

 *Paradise Valley (C. Gutierrez)  

 *Phoenix Union (T. Rexroat)  

 




